North Leigh Parish Council

Clerk: Allison Leigh, 26 Eaton Village
Eaton, Oxfordshire OX13 5PR
Telephone: 01865 865 876

Date: April 2017

To all members of the Council: You are hereby summoned to attend the
Meeting of North Leigh Parish Council on Thursday 13" April 2017 at
7.30pm for the purpose of transacting the following business.

AGENDA

16/17. Apologies for absence

18/17.
19/17.
20/17.
21/17.
22/17.
23/17.
24/17.
25/17.

26/17.

Minutes of meeting held on 13" April 2017
Public Forum

District and County Councillor Reports
Thames Valley Police report

Library

Parish Councillor Vacancy

Neighbourhood Plan — update

Village Spring Clean

Planning Applications

Application Received
Number

Planning Address Date Date Due

Response

17/00960/HHD | 4 Windmill 18/04/17 12/05/17

Heights (original
North Leigh due date
09/5/17 —
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extension
granted)
17/01293/HHD | 33 Common | 20/04/17 11/05/17 -
Road Asked for
North Leigh an
extension
until
12/05/27 -
no
response)
17/00610/HHD | Marmaduke |21/04/17 12/05/17
Cottage
1A New Yatt
Road
North Leigh

27/17. Open Spaces Report
e Playground lease
e Playground Inspection/ reports: IH
e OCC/WODC grass cutting/rural cuts
28/17. Finance

e Audit
e Finance report
e Insurance renewal

29/17. Cemetery/Churchyard

e Activity
30/17. Traffic/ Highway matters/Speedwatch
31/17. Correspondence

32/17. Matters for report: To raise matters for discussion without decision
or items for next meeting.
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Date and time of next meeting: Thursday, 25th May 2017 at 7.00pm. This
will be the APM/AGM.
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